

Ajit Pathrikar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3362 OF 2025

Abdul Muka Shaikh @ Smeer Diwana ...Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Sharanya Vast, for the Applicant.

Ms. Anuja S. Gotad, APP for the State-Respondent No.1.

PSI – Somnath A., Tilak Nagar Police Station, is present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 13th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of the Original Complainant/victim, who has been served a copy of the Bail Application by the Investigating Officer, Mr. Veerdhawal Deshmukh is appointed to represent Respondent No.2. A copy of the Bail Application with annexures be given to him by the learned Counsel for the Applicant.

2. Stand over to 3rd February 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)